time being in force), M/s Goyal, Goyal & Associates, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No. 000100), appointed as 
the Cost Auditors by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of the cost accounting records of the 
Company’s Textile and Filament Units for the Financial Year ending 31st March, 2022, amounting to  Rs. 1,50,000/- 
(Rupees One Lac fifty thousand Only) plus taxes as may be applicable and reimbursement of such other out of pocket 
expenses, as may be incurred by them during the course of Audit.”

5.	 RE-Appointment of Mr. Samir Thapar (DIN: 00062287) as the Chairman & Managing Director of the Company